NEW!
175
CONTROL VALVES
CO
NTRO
L VALVES
3
 CHECK OUT OUR GROWING SELECTION ON KELE.COM kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016

3
FREE VALVE ASSEMBLY, JUST ASK!kele.com877-826-9037 USA September  2016
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
 VG7 Globe valve NPT thread
    CODE Configuration code for brass trim (Order codes 243, 443, 844 for stainless steel trim respectively)
    241  Two-way N.O. (stem down = closed)
    441  Two-way N.C. (stem down = open)
    842  Three-way mixing
         VALVE FLOW CLOSEOFF FOR ELECTRIC ACTUATORS (psid)
     CODE    SIZE (FNPT)  Cv       715x 720x 423x 926x
     CT      1/2"    0.73   345 N/A 345 N/A
     ET      1/2"     1.8   345 N/A 345 N/A
     GT      1/2"     4.6   216 N/A 208 N/A
     LT      3/4"     7.3   138 N/A 132 N/A
     NT      1"    11.6   86 N/A 63 N/A
     PT    1-1/4"   18.5   52 N/A 38 111
     RT    1-1/2"   28.9   N/A 70 N/A 71
     ST       2"    46.2   N/A 45 N/A 46
                ASSEMBLY CODE VALVE SIZE AND PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR*
       3008B    1/2" - 1", 3-6 psig, V-3000-8011 (with VG7000-100(1,4) spring kit)
       3008D    1/2" - 1", 4-8 psig, V-3000-8011 (with VG7000-100(2,5) spring kit)
       3008E    1/2" - 1", 9-13 psig, V-3000-8011 (with VG7000-100(3,6) spring kit)
       821C    1/2" - 3/4", 3-7 psig, MP821C001 (SS trim only)
       821D    1/2" - 3/4", 4-8 psig, MP821D001 (SS trim only)
       821E    1/2" - 3/4", 9-13 psig, MP821E001 (SS trim only)
       822C    1" - 1-1/4", 3-7 psig, MP822C001
       822D    1" - 1-1/4", 4-8 psig, MP822D001
       822E    1" - 1-1/4", 9-13 psig, MP822E001
       823C    1-1/2" - 2", 3-7 psig, MP823C001
       823D    1-1/2" - 2", 4-8 psig, MP823D001
       823E    1-1/2" - 2", 9-13 psig, MP823E001
           P Pilot positioner installed for any of the above
       *See V-3000/MP8000 catalog page for specs and close off ratings
                ASSEMBLY CODE  VALVE SIZE AND ELECTRIC NON-SPRING RETURN **
       7150G    1/2" - 1 1/4" VA-7150-1001, floating
        7152G    1/2" - 1 1/4" VA-7152-1001, 0-10 VDC control
       7200G    1-1/2" - 2" VA-7200-1001, floating
       7202G    1-1/2" - 2" VA-7202-1001, 0-10 VDC / 0-20 mA control
       **See VA-7000 catalog page for wiring and specs
                ASSEMBLY CODE  VALVE SIZE AND ELECTRIC SPRING RETURN ***
       423A    1/2" - 1-1/4" VA-4233-AGA-2, floating
        423B    1/2" - 1-1/4" VA-4233-BGA-2, two-position
       423G    1/2" - 1-1/4" VA-4233-GGA-2, 0-10 VDC proportional
       72CHGA   1-1/4" - 2" VA-7820HGA-2  Two-position or floating, 0-10 VDC proportional, spring up
       74CHGA   1-1/4'' - 2'' VA-7830HGA-2  Two-position or floating, 0-10 VDC proportional, spring down
       ***See VA-4233 catalog page for wiring and specs
VG7241 CT 3008E P Example: VG7241CT/3008EP 1/2" two-way N.O. 9-13 psig pneumatic valve